MAILROOM

☑ 002/007

USPTO

8/14/2010 6:40:42 PM

PACE

4/008 Fax Server

TO:TRISTRAM R. FALL, III COMPANY:P.O. BOX 5231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

06/10/2010 900164258

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NACCME, LLC		1126/2012001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMP Communications, LLC
Street Address:	83 General Warren Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Maivem
State/Country:	PENN\$YLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2386524	FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	3025068	FIRST REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number:

(809)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215.299,2016

Email:

ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, lhassen@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name:

Triatram R. Fall, III

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4:

Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

Undette C. Hassan NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Lindette C. Hassen/ Signature: 06/10/2010 Date:

06/15/2010 09:43 FAX

MAILROOM

2 003/007

USPTO

8/14/2010 6:40:42 PM

PAGE

5/008

Fax Server

TO:TRISTRAM R. FALL, III COMPANY:P.O. BOX 5231

Total Attachments: 3 source=int110#page1.tif source=int110#page2.tif source=int110#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0924

06/15/2010 09:43 FAX

USPTO

MAILROOM

☑ 004/007

6/14/2010 6:40:42 PM

PAGE

6/008

Fax Server

TO:TRISTRAM R. FALL, III COMPANY:P.O. BOX 5231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, NACCME, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 300 Rike Drive, Suite A, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of \$3 General Warren Boulevard, Suite 100, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment of Trademarks includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this _26_ day of _______, 2010.

NACCME, LLC

Ranta Robbin, President

06/15/2010 09:43 FAX MAILROOM **☑** 005/007

USPTO

6/14/2010 8:40:42 PM

7/008 PAGE

Fax Server

TO:TRISTRAM R. FALL, III COMPANY:P.O. BOX 5231

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Int'l <u>Class</u>	
"FIRST REPORT"	2,386,524	09/12/2000	016	
"FIRST REPORT"	3,025,068	12/13/2005	016	

Unregistered Marks:

Variations of the registered trademarks listed on this Schedule A.

USPTO

6/14/2010 6:40:42 PM

PAGE

8/008

Fax Server

TO:TRISTRAM R. FALL, III COMPANY:P.O. BOX 5231

STATE OF NEW PERSEX

COUNTY OF Chester

55.

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 26 day of

worm and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the President of NACCME, LLC, the limited liability company that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said limited liability company; and that he was duly authorized to do so, NACCME, LLC, intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

[Seal]

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL BEAL
ROSALIND NORRIS, Natury Public
Bast Whiteland Twp., Chester County
Mr. Opening Story November 1, 2012

RECORDED: 06/10/2010